506138753 07/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6185480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS J BARKER	05/27/2019
MATTHEW DAVID SMALLEY	05/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1014
City:	JOHNSTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131-1014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-5859

Email: IPSUPPORT@CORTEVA.COM

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7853-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M. FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Imfitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=7853USPSP_X15R436_ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=7853USPSP_X15R436_ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053123 FRAME: 0152 506138753

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT I, the undersigned Douglas J Barker, hereby declare that I am an inventor of an invention entitled MAIZE HYBRID X15R436 the

May 27, 2019
Patent Application Serial No. , filed on

PATENT REEL: 053123 FRAME: 0153

filed on

subject matter of which is described in the application for patent (Attorney Docket No: 7853-US-PSP_)

declaration executed on United States Of America

PCT Application Serial No.

which claim(s) its earliest priority to Applica	tion Serial No.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, filed on	
For valuable consideration, the recei	pt and adequacy	of which is her	eby acknowledged,	and in fulfillment of my pre-existin	ıg
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is			the state of the s		
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-I	RED INTERNATIO	NAL, INC., a co	rporation organize	d and existing under the laws of th	18
State of lowa in the United States of America					
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred t	o as the assignee,	and to assigne	e's successors and	assigns,	
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in					ŧγ
rights derived from such aforesaid application					
Property ("International Convention") and a					
countries of the International Convention or	other treaty or u	nderstanding,	including rights in	any and all provisional application	5,
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether is					
arising out of such aforesaid application(s) fo	r Patent ("Invent	ions"), (4) any	and all application	s for Patent for any such Invention	3.5
in any country whatsoever, including all prov	isional, non-provi	sional, division	al, renewal, substit	ute, continuation, continuations-ir	3~
part, international and convention applicatio	ns based in whole	e or in part upo	on such aforesaid a	pplication(s) for Patent and/or suc	th
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any si					
extensions of any patent based in whole or is	part upon such	aforesaid applic	cation(s) for Letters	Patent and/or such inventions; (if	B)
the entire right to (1) file such applications i	n its name or in i	ny name, (2) f	ile such application	is under the aforesaid internation	al
Convention or any other treaty or understan	ding, (3) have sai	d patents gran	ited in its name or	mine, the Commissioner of Patent	ts
and Trademarks of the United States of Ame-	rica and any coun	terpart in any	other patent office	being hereby authorized to issue of	Эr
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in	accordance here	with, and (4)	enforce said patent	s and to sue for and recover profit	ts
and damages for any and all infringements the	rereof, whether p	ast, present o	r future, to the full	end of the term or terms for which	ħ
said patents may be granted, as fully and en	cirely as the same	would have b	een held and enjoy	ed by the undersigned without the	įş
assignment;					
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without fu	rther compensati	on but at assigi	nee's expense for a	ctual and reasonable costs incurred	1 ,
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its					
Inventions or the rights described above, (B	to testify in any	legal proceed	ing respecting such	Inventions or the rights describe	ď
above, the location of that testimony to be in	the country in w	hich I reside or	in the nearest cour	ntry in which such testimony is lega	al
should my country of residence prohibit such					
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and	legal representa	tives, to carry	into effect any of	the provisions of this instrumen	ŧ,
including petitions, specifications, oaths, as					
requested by said assignee and (D) general					
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend a	nd enforce paten	t protection fo	r such Inventions as	ad/or secure title to such invention	1,5
with assignee;					
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I h					'nέ
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other					,
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations her	ein shall also bind	I all of my heir	s, executors, admin	istrators, legal representatives, an	ď
assigns; and		3			
V. Agree that an authorized representative					
identification which may be necessary or des					
office of any other country for recordation		ent, including	the power to inse	rt on this assignment informatio	:[1]
regarding application number and filing date					
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Wo	irldwide Assignmi	ent on the date	e indicated by my h	and and agree that this Worldwid	(\$
Assignment shall be effective as of the earlies	t priority date for	the aforesaid a	application(s) for Le	tters Patent.	
	·	/°) .		×.	
		\times I	$\mathbb{R} \cup \mathbb{Z}$	M., , > = ~	Ď.
Douglas J Barker		<u> </u>	and restroyed Call	_ May 27, 2019	. Sec.
Name of Inventor 1	Signatugé.	of Invento		Date	

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT		
I, the undersigned MATTHEW DAVID SMA	•		<u> HYBRID</u>
X15R436 the subject matter of which is desc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ney Docket No: <u>7853-US-PSP</u>)	
	5/66/19		
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on	
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on		
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Applic	***************************************	, filed on	<u>_</u> .
		nowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-e	existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which i			C (I
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI- State of lowa in the United States of Ameri			
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred	- , , ,	•	(1014
·	- · · ·	for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any i	oriority
rights derived from such aforesaid application			
Property ("International Convention") and			
countries of the International Convention o			
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether j			
arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for	or Patent ("Inventions"), (4) any and all	applications for Patent for any such Inve	entions
in any country whatsoever, including all pro			
part, international and convention application	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any			
extensions of any patent based in whole or i			
the entire right to (1) file such applications Convention or any other treaty or understa			
and Trademarks of the United States of Ame			
transfer all of said patents to said assignee i			
and damages for any and all infringements		· ·	
said patents may be granted, as fully and er			
assignment;			
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without f	urther compensation but at assignee's ex	pense for actual and reasonable costs in	curred,
		tatives, any facts known to me respectir	
Inventions or the rights described above, (E			
above, the location of that testimony to be i		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
should my country of residence prohibit such		The state of the s	•
by said assignee, its successors, assigns an including petitions, specifications, oaths, a			
requested by said assignee and (D) generations, but its content of the content of			
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend			
with assignee;	• •	•	
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I h	nave the full right and lawful authority to	make this assignment, that such assigne	ed right
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other	er right heretofore given by me to any pa	rty other than the assignee hereto;	
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations he	rein shall also bind all of my heirs, execu	itors, administrators, legal representativ	es, and
assigns; and			
V. Agree that an authorized representative			
identification which may be necessary or de			
office of any other country for recordatio regarding application number and filing date		wer to insert on this assignment infor	matior
		ted by my hand and agree that this War	ما دارسا دار
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this W			.iawiae
Assignment shall be effective as of the earlies	st priority date for the aroresaid application	on(s) for Letters Patent.	
	<i>—</i> , , , , , ,	1 /	
MATTHEW DAVID SMALLEY	$M_{\alpha-1}$	Mrs. JAILIA	
Name of Inventor 2	Signature of Inventor	Date 19	
INAMIC OF THE CHILDE Z	orginature of Inventor	Date	

PATENT REEL: 053123 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 07/06/2020